RECC



Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.:06030-005001

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

MULTUM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

101594742 Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached copies of an original document. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CERNER MULTUM, INC.

☐ Individual(s)	Denver, Colorado 80209
☐ Association / · / / · Ó / ☐ General Partnership	1
☐ Limited Partnership	_ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
□ Other	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation–State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Assignment	☐ Other
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United
☐ Change of Name	States, a domestic representative designation is attached. □ Yes ☒ No
Other:	
Execution Date: January 25,.2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).:
	1,899,479 - MULTUM
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050 (06030/005001).
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and the attached is a true copy of the original document.	I belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
are attached to a true copy of the original accument.	.7
	<i>,</i> // .
Timothy A. French	22 Jan 11, 2001
Reg. No. 30, 175	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total r	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
/ lotter l	nambor of pages moduling cover chost, and animone, and account
./25/2001 AAHMED1 00000056 1899479	
FC:481 40.00 UP /	_
. FC:481 40.00 UP / CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPE	RESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. <u>Eしょれん</u> のを
\	
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that thi Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents, J	s correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to BOX Washington, DC 20231.
V	
1-11-2001 M	martha Bell Sayartha Bell
Date of Deposit Signatu	re Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0289**

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MULTUM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned, Multum Information Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, in accordance with the General Corporation Law of Delaware, does hereby make and execute this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation and does hereby certify that:

The following resolution proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by the stockholders of the Corporation sets forth the amendment adopted:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting all of the present Article First and inserting in lieu thereof the following Article First:

First: The name of the Corporation is:

CERNER MULTUM, INC.

II. Such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law, as amended.

IN WITNESS HERBOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed on behalf of the Corporation by its Secretary as of January 25, 2000, and he does hereby affirm and anknowledge that this Certificate of Amendment is the act and deed of the Corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

MULTUM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Randy D. Sims

Secretary

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/27/2000 001049444 - 2330395

T-478 P.03/03 F-431

RECORDED: 01/11/2001

9166913482

4.

ELOW-STINSON, MAG & FIZZELK

18:+1 00-TS-461

TRADEMARK REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0290